ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 32

(By Mr. Belknap)
Passed March 8_1933

In Effect Prom Passage

... Takes effect ... CORRECTLY ENROLLED Originated in the

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 37)

[Passed March 8, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section fourteen-(a)-one, chapter sixty-nine, acts of one thousand nine hundred twenty-nine, relative to the extension of time given sheriffs for the collection of taxes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section fourteen-(a)-one, chapter sixty-nine, acts of the legislature of one thousand nine hundred twenty-nine be amended and reenacted so as to read as follows:

2 the state of West Virginia whose term of office expired on the 3 thirty-first day of December, one thousand nine hundred thirty-4 two, shall be allowed until the thirty-first day of December,

5 one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, within which to make

Section 14-(a)-1. The sheriffs of the several counties of

6 distraint and sale for the collection of taxes, with interest there-

7 on, and costs of collection, not returned delinquent for the 8 years one thousand nine hundred twenty-nine, one thousand 9 nine hundred thirty, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, and 10 one thousand nine hundred thirty-two, and the said sheriffs 11 and their deputies and the constables of their respective coun-12 ties are empowered to collect the said taxes, either by suit or by 13 making distraint and sale of the property of the persons against 14 whom such assessment for taxes were made for the years one 15 thousand nine hundred twenty-nine, one thousand nine hun-16 dred thirty, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one and one 17 thousand nine hundred thirty-two, and for which taxes have 18 not been returned delinquent for those years; and in case any 19 such person against whom such assessments were made for those 20 years has removed or shall remove to another county, the said 21 sheriff and his deputies are authorized to make distraint and 22 sale in such county to which any such person has removed or 23 shall remove. Such sheriff may send a statement of the taxes 24 due from any such person who has removed to another county

25 to the sheriff of the county to which he or she has removed, and

Chairman Senate Committee

Ohairman House Committee.

Chairman Scnate Committee.

Enrolled H. B. No. 37]

26 the sheriff of that county is authorized and empowered to make

3

27 levy and collection of said taxes as on assessments made in his

28 own county.

Chairman House Committee.

9.	
₹ : 3	
	•
	· 4
) jä	00 5%
:5	May St.
- €. : ŧ	Of Ill Item
<i>D</i> : £	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
and	
NXON	Maleo
Clerk of the	ie House of Delegates.
	2/3
	077 XX
() S	
	President of the Senate.
Λ ~	
\mathcal{M}	
an Adust 2	Ò
Mis of wat how	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· 42	Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the Senate.

Clerk of the Senate.

The within is.

this. day of. , 1933.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. MAR 18 1933

Wm. S O'BRIEN, Secretary of State